RECTIFIER
PSR380
(110 & 220V VERSION)
USER MANUAL
UM_PSR380_110_220V_E_R1.0
Rectifier
PSR380 (110 & 220V)
User Manual

Page 16 (20)
ELTEK VALERE INDUSTRIAL ©2007                                                                                                                         UM_PSR380_110_220V_E_R1.0
Type designation PSR380/110-74 PSR380/220-37
Standard Features:
LED signalling Operation (green), Vo OK (green), Iomax (yellow); Vo> (red), collective fault (red)
Main processor 16Bit Fujitsu
Isolated signalling contact “Collective fault”; isolated relay contact COM/NC/NO;
maximum load: 60VDC/500mA
Communications interface CAN-Bus, proprietary protocol
Ambient conditions:
Ambient temperature Operation: -20°C up to +55°C; Storage: -40°C up to +85°C
Climate conditions according to IEC 721-3-3 class 3K3/3Z1/3B1/3C2/3S2/3M2
Max. installation altitude ≤ 1500m
Noise emission <50dBA
Mechanical construction:
Type of construction 19’’, 3U
Cooling Fan cooling (temperature-regulated, monitored)
Electrical connections AC input, DC output and signalization: DIN41612-M-connector
Dimensions (W/H/D) 483/133/420mm
Weight approx. 28kg
Type of enclosure  IP20 (front panel)
Colour (front panel) RAL 7035; blackprint
Compliances:
CE conformity yes
Compliance to safety standards EN60950-1; VDE0100 T410; VDE0110; EN50178; EN60146
Compliance to EMC standards EN55011/22 class “B“; EN61000-4 T2-5
Rectifier
PSR380 (110 & 220V)
User Manual
Page 17 (20)
ELTEK VALERE INDUSTRIAL ©2007                                                                                                                         UM_PSR380_110_220V_E_R1.0
8.1 Dimensional Drawings
Figure 5)  Module dimensions
Rectifier
PSR380 (110 & 220V)
User Manual
Page 18 (20)
ELTEK VALERE INDUSTRIAL ©2007                                                                                                                         UM_PSR380_110_220V_E_R1.0
9 Notes
Rectifier
PSR380 (110 & 220V)
User Manual
Page 19 (20)
ELTEK VALERE INDUSTRIAL ©2007                                                                                                                         UM_PSR380_110_220V_E_R1.0
Notes
Supplier:
 ELTEK VALERE INDUSTRIAL GmbH
Schillerstraße 16
D-32052 Herford
 + 49 (0) 5221 1708-210
FAX + 49 (0) 5221 1708-222
Email Info.industrial@eltekvalere.com
Internet http://www.eltekvalere-industrial.com
© Copyright ELTEK VALERE INDUSTRIAL 2009. All rights reserved.